7/22/2014

List of Violation Types

Search Condition = (ViolationDate between 4/1/2014 12:00:00 AM and 5/31/2014 12:00:00 AM)

Maryland Natural Resources Police

Citations

Warnings

Page 1 of 5

Totals

0

82

HUNTING - GENERAL
02 W/O LICENSE IN POSSESSION
05 GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO OBTAIN LICENSE
09 HUNT/POSSESS SMALL GAME - CLOSED SEASON
12 HUNT BEFORE/AFTER HOURS
15 HUNT IN SAFETY ZONE
16 IMPROPERLY PLUGGED GUN
18 LOADED WEAPON IN VEHICLE
24 EXCEED DAILY BAG LIMIT - SMALL GAME
29 HUNT/POSSESS NESTS MIGRATORY GAME BIRDS
32 FAIL TO FIELD TAG TURKEY
35 TAXIDERMY VIOLATION - ALL TYPES
37 POSSESS LIVE GAME W/O PERMIT
46 FAILURE TO CHECK TURKEY IN COUNTY OF KILL
49 CROP DAMAGE PERMIT VIOLATION
55 REPTILE & AMPHIBIAN VIOLATIONS ALL TYPES
99

HUNTING - WATERFOWL
26 FAILURE TO TAG W/F

HUNTING - DEER
19 POSSESSION OF IMPROPERLY TAGGED DEER
22 IMPROPER CHECKING OF DEER
99

TRAPPING / FURBEARERS
04 HUNT/TRAP/POSSESS FURBEARER - CLOSED SEASON
99

FISHING - NON-TIDAL
01 W/O LICENSE
02 W/O LICENSE IN POSSESSION
03 FISH/POSSESS TROUT STAMP
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04
08
09
11
20
22
25
27
99

IMPROPER LICENSE

FISHING CLOSED SEASON

POSSESS FRESH WATER FISH SPECIES - CLOSED SEASON
VIOLATION IN SPECIAL TROUT MANAGEMENT AREA
POSSESSION UNDERSIZED FISH

EXCEED DAILY CREEL LIMIT

POSSESSION OF FISH WHICH HAS BEEN ALTERED

FISH W/CAST NET

Category Total

0 FISHING - TIDAL

01
02
03
04
06
08
24
25
26
27
32
39
42
43
44
45
50
52
53
56
58
59
60
63
64
99

FISHING W/O COMMERCIAL LICENSE

FISHING W/O COMMERCIAL FISHING LICENSE IN POSS'N
FISHING W/O CHES. BAY SPORT FISHING LICENSE

FISHING W/O CHES. BAY SPORT FISHING LIC. IN POSS'N
FISHING UNLICENSED NET

SELLING SEAFOOD W/O LICENSE

FAILURE TO DISPLAY WATERMAN'S |.D. #

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF STRIPED BASS

POSSESSION OF UNDERSIZED FISH - GENERAL
POSSESSION OF UNDERSIZED FLOUNDER

POSS'N OF ENUMERATED FISH SPECIES - CLOSED SEASON
FISH UNLICENSED FISH POT

POSSESSION OF SHAD - CLOSED SEASON

POSSESSION OF FISH WHOSE SIZE CANNOT BE DETERMINED
FAILURE TO MARK EEL POTS

POSSESS SPECIES IN RESTRICTED AREA

POSSESSION OF STRIPED BASS - CLOSED SEASON
POSSESSION OF UNDERSIZED STRIPED BASS
POSSESSION IN EXCESS OF CREEL LIMIT - RECREATIONAL
CATCH/POSSESS STRIPED BASS AFTER/BEFORE HOURS
CATCHING STRIPED BASS IN A PROHIBITED AREA

FISHING FOR STRIPED BASS WITH ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
POSSESSION OF UNDERSIZED/OVERSIZED YELLOW PERCH
TAKING TAUTOG DURING CLOSED SEASON

TAKING ILLEGAL SIZE TAUTOG

Category Total

0 TRESPASS

01
02
04
05
07

HUNTING W/O PERMISSION

HUNTING W/O WRITTEN PERMISSION

FISHING ON PRIVATE/POSTED PROPERTY
TRESPASSING ON PRIVATE/POSTED PROPERTY
OPERATE OFF/RD VEH ON PVT/PROP W/O PERMISSION

Category Total

0 STATE MANAGED LANDS
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0

03
07
08
09
11
12
14
15
18
20
21
22
23
24
31
33
34
41
42
44
46
48
52
57
61
73
99

BOATING
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
17
18
19
20
21

CAMPING IN A NONDESIGNATED AREA

TARGET SHOOTING IN NON-DESIGNATED AREA
TRESPASSING ON STATE PARK AFTER HOURS
CUTTING WOOD W/O A PERMIT

ILLEGAL HUNTING ON STATE LANDS

HUNTING DURING A CLOSED SEASON

NON-MOVING VEHICLE VIOLATION

MAINTAINING A FIRE IN A NON-DESIGNATED AREA
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL IN NON-DESIGNATED AREA
DEFACING PUBLIC PROPERTY

LOADED WEAPON IN CAMPSITE

PET VIOLATION

LITTERING

Underage Possession of Alcohol

TRANSPORT/POSSESS INTOXICATING BEVERAGE UNDER 21
lllegal Discharge of a Firearm
REMOVE/DISTURB/DESTROY A PLANT/ROCK/MINERAL/ANIMAL
DRIVING IN A NON-DESIGNATED AREA

SPEED GREATER THAN POSTED

VIOLATING A TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

ILLEGAL ENTRY/USE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAIL

POSS. HAZARDOUS OBJ. ON BEACH/SWIM AREA
YOUGHIOGHENY NRMA LAND USE VIOLATION

Category Total

UNREGISTERED BOAT

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION NOT IN POSSESSION

IMPROPER/FAIL TO DISPLAY DECALS

IMPROPER/FAIL TO DISPLAY NUMBERS

IMPROPER SIZE MOTOR ON BOAT

FAIL TO DISPALY DOCUMENTED YACHT VALIDATION EMBLEM
DEALER NUMBER NOT DISPLAYED

FAILURE TO REGISTER IN MD. AFTER 60 DAYS

NO C.G. APPROVED PFD'S

NO C.G. APPROVED PFD'S (SAILBOARD)

INSUFFICIENT # OF C.G. APPROVED PFD'S

NO C.G. APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

INSUFFICIENT # C.G. APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
NO SOUND PRODUCING DEVICE

NO VISUAL DISTRESS SIGNALS

EXCEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT (6 KNOTS)
RECKLESS/NEGLIGENT OPERATION

OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANTS (OWI)
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22
24
26
29
35
39
41
49
52
55
56
57
59
60
64
65
66
67
68
69
78
80
99

FAILURE TO OBSERVE NAVIGATION RULES(RULES OF ROAD)
OPERATING W/O PROPER RUNNING LIGHTS

TOWING SKIER W/I 100" OF OBSTRUCTION (TIDAL)
TOWING SKIER W/O OBSERVER

ABANDON BOAT ON WATERS OF THE STATE

LITTERING STATE WATERS (BOAT ACT)

REFLECTIVE MATERIAL NOT ON PFD'S (COMM'L OPN)
EXCEED RATED LOAD CAPACITY

OPERATE VESSEL W/O A BOATING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
PFD VIOLATION UPPER POTOMAC RIVER
OPERATE/PERMIT TO OPERATE "PWC", UNDER AGE 14
OP/PERMIT TO OPERATE "PWC" FOR TOWING SKIERS/ETC.
OP/PERMIT TO OPERATE A "PWC" DURING A ILLEGAL TIME
"PWC" LANYARD CUTOFF/SELF CIRCLING VIOLATION
PERSONAL WATERCRAFT/DISTANCE VIOLATIONS
PERSONAL WATERCRAFT/SPEED VIOLATIONS

INJURY PLACARD NOT DISPLAYED

GARBAGE PLACARD NOT DISPLAYED

RINGBUOQY W/O LINE ATTACHED (COMM'L)

PFD'S UNMARKED (COMM'L)

TOWING SKIER W/I 100' OF OBSTRUCTION (NON-TIDAL)
PFD Violation 8 - 13 Years Old

Category Total

1 OYSTERS

10
12
18
31
34
99

OYSTERING - CLOSED SEASON

OYSTERING ON SUNDAY

DREDGING IN PROHIBITED AREA

FAIL TO MARK PRIVATE BOTTOM W/STAKE

FAIL TO MARK/HARVEST UNMARKED LEASED BOTTOM

Category Total

1 CRABBING

01
02
03
07
08
09
11
24
28
30
33
99

CRABBING W/O LICENSE

CRABBING W/O LICENSE IN POSSESSION

CRABBING W/UNLICENSED EQUIPMENT
CRABBING/POSSESSION OF CRABS CLOSED SEASON
CRABBING/SETTING EQUIPMENT BEFORE/AFTER HOURS
POSSESSION OF UNDERSIZED CRABS

CRAB POTS SET IN RESTRICTED AREA

ILLEGAL HARVESTING METHOD

FAILURE TO MARK COLLAPSIBLE CRAB TRAPS/NET RINGS
FAIL/IMPROPER DISP. OF DECLARATION NOT TO CRAB DAY
Set recreation crab pots w/o turtle reduction dv

Category Total
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1 CRIMINAL

09
10
12
18
99

POSSESSION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE (OPEN CONTAINER)
POSS'N/ CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE BY MINOR

POSSESSION OF CDS PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA

1 POLICE AND COURTS

08

FAILURE TO OBEY A LAWFUL ORDER

1 MISCELLANEOUS

01
02
04
22
98
99

MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION (ALL TYPES)
LITTERING (ART 27 OR M.V. CODE)
CRAB/FISH/SWIM FROM POSTED BRIDGE

FIR - Field Information Report

1 COOPERATIVE FORESTRY M

06
07
08
09
10
11
31

INADEQUATE SAFETY STRIP

INSUFFICIENT PERSONNEL

NO ONE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE

BURNING DURING PROHIBITED HOURS

VIOLATION OF BURNING PERMIT

BURNING W/O PERMIT

OPERATINNG A TREE EXPERT BUSINESS W/O LICENSE

1 MOTOR VEHICLE

01
02
04
05
06
07
10
11
13
14
17
18
20
22
23
24
25

EXCEEDING MAX. SPEED

OPERATING UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
FAIL TO DISPLAY REG. CARD ON DEMAND
FAIL TO ATTACH PLATES AT FRONT AND REAR
DRIVING WITHOUT CURRENT TAGS

DISPLAY EXPIRED REG. PLATES

DIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE

FAIL TO DISPLAY

DRIVING WITH AN EXPIRED LICENSE

FAILURE TO NOTIFY ADM. ADDRESS CHANGE
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED OUT OF STATE LIC.
DRIVING UNINSURED VEHICLE

DRIVING OFF ROAD WHILE PASSING VEHICLE
UNSAFE LANE CHANGING

FOLLOWING VEH. TO CLOSELY

FAILURE TO YIELD TO ONCOMING TRAFFIC ON LEFT TURN
FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

Category Total

Category Total

Category Total

Category Total
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N/

26
28
35
36
37
38
99

SPEED GREATER THAN REASONABLE
NEGLIENGENT DRIVING

FAIL TO TRANSPORT CHILD IN CHILD SAFETY SEAT
UNDER 16 NOT RESTRAINED BY SEAT BELT
FRONT PASSENGER 16 OR OLDER W/O SEAT BELT
AGGRESSIVE DRIVING

Category Total

Category Total

Grand Total
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